
910 COMMUNICATIONS 

2.—Revenue and Expenditure of the Post Office Department, Tears Ended Mar. 31,1948-57 

NOTE.—Figures from 1868 will be found in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginnins with t i t 
1911 edition. Figures for Newfoundland are included from 1950. Beginning with the 

Year Gross Revenue Net Revenue1 
Expenditure2 

Surplus (+) 
or 

Deacit (-) 

1948 

S 

91,613,618 
95,957,469 

101,277,435 
105,545,456 
122,266,675 

129,388,365 
129,889,325 
151,717,273 
158,568,356 
167,879,869 

$ 
77,770,967 
80,618,401 
84,528,655 
90,454,678 

104,622,208 

112,024,245 
111,107,484 
131,315,049 
137,696,621 
145,823,785 

S 

67,943,476 
77,642,621 
82,639,741 
91,781,466 
97,973,263 

105,553,191 
113,581,752 
123,611,055 
127,421,739 
139,992,921 

S 

+9,827,491 
+2,975,780 
+1,888,914 
-1,326,788 
+6.648,945 

+6,471,054 
-2,474,268 
+7,703,994 

+10,274,882 
+5,830,863 

1949 
1950 
1951 
1952 

1953 

S 

91,613,618 
95,957,469 

101,277,435 
105,545,456 
122,266,675 

129,388,365 
129,889,325 
151,717,273 
158,568,356 
167,879,869 

$ 
77,770,967 
80,618,401 
84,528,655 
90,454,678 

104,622,208 

112,024,245 
111,107,484 
131,315,049 
137,696,621 
145,823,785 

S 

67,943,476 
77,642,621 
82,639,741 
91,781,466 
97,973,263 

105,553,191 
113,581,752 
123,611,055 
127,421,739 
139,992,921 

S 

+9,827,491 
+2,975,780 
+1,888,914 
-1,326,788 
+6.648,945 

+6,471,054 
-2,474,268 
+7,703,994 

+10,274,882 
+5,830,863 

1954 
1955 

S 

91,613,618 
95,957,469 

101,277,435 
105,545,456 
122,266,675 

129,388,365 
129,889,325 
151,717,273 
158,568,356 
167,879,869 

$ 
77,770,967 
80,618,401 
84,528,655 
90,454,678 

104,622,208 

112,024,245 
111,107,484 
131,315,049 
137,696,621 
145,823,785 

S 

67,943,476 
77,642,621 
82,639,741 
91,781,466 
97,973,263 

105,553,191 
113,581,752 
123,611,055 
127,421,739 
139,992,921 

S 

+9,827,491 
+2,975,780 
+1,888,914 
-1,326,788 
+6.648,945 

+6,471,054 
-2,474,268 
+7,703,994 

+10,274,882 
+5,830,863 

1956 
1957 

S 

91,613,618 
95,957,469 

101,277,435 
105,545,456 
122,266,675 

129,388,365 
129,889,325 
151,717,273 
158,568,356 
167,879,869 

$ 
77,770,967 
80,618,401 
84,528,655 
90,454,678 

104,622,208 

112,024,245 
111,107,484 
131,315,049 
137,696,621 
145,823,785 

S 

67,943,476 
77,642,621 
82,639,741 
91,781,466 
97,973,263 

105,553,191 
113,581,752 
123,611,055 
127,421,739 
139,992,921 

S 

+9,827,491 
+2,975,780 
+1,888,914 
-1,326,788 
+6.648,945 

+6,471,054 
-2,474,268 
+7,703,994 

+10,274,882 
+5,830,863 

1 Gross revenue less commissions and allowances to postmasters, and other smaller items, 
rental of service staff and staff post offices. 

s Excludes 

The gross revenue receipts shown in Table 2 are received mainly from postage, either 
in the form of postage stamps and stamped stationery, or postage meter and postage 
register machine impressions. Some postage is also paid in cash without stamps, stamped 
stationery or meter and register impressions. The gross value of the postage stamps and 
stamped stationery sold during each of the latest five fiscal years was: $67,182,548 in 
1952-53, $64,546,067 in 1953-54, $74,583,720 in 1954-55, $75,559,106 in 1955-56 and 
$77,735,659 in 1956-57. Receipts from postage meter or postage register impressions 
and postage paid in cash by other means were as follows: $52,733,682 in 1952-53, 
$55,398,788 in 1953-54, $65,516,441 in 1954-55, $70,696,501 in 1955-56 and $78,041,479 
in 1956-57. 

3.—Gross Postal Revenue of Offices collecting upwards of S10,000, Years Ended 
Mar. 31, 1956 and 1957 

N O T E . — M o n e y o r d e r c o m m i s s i o n s a r e n o t i n c l u d e d in g ros s p o s t a l r e v e n u e . P r o v i n c i a l t o t a l s of postal revenue 
i n c l u d e p o s t offices n o t s e p a r a t e l y l i s t e d . 

P r o v i n c e a n d P o s t Office P r o v i n c e a n d P o s t Office 1957 

Newfoundland 
Botwood 
Buchans 
Carbonear 
Channel 
Corner Brook 
Deer Lake 
Gander 
Goose Airport 
Goose Airport Sub-Office A 
GrandFal ls 
Harmon Field 
Lewisporte 
St. John's 
Stephen ville 
Wabana 
Windsor 

Prince Edward Island 
Charlottetown 
Montague 
Souris East 
Summerside 

1 Less than tlO.000. 

1,506,873 
12,877 
10,371 
i 

11,171 
102,531 
10,858 
43,592 
28,112 
11,719 
31,328 
28,610 
12,236 

708,511 
12,131 
16,321 
11,292 

457,139 
237,159 
12,842 

1,578,986 
12,664 
10,179 
10,746 
10,946 

106,675 
11,293 
44,442 
31,848 
13,441 
36,699 
28,165 
13,197 

737,569 
15,082 
15,834 
12,634 

465,088 
244,398 
12,826 
10,164 
67,701 

Nova Scotia 
Amherst 
Annapolis Royal 
Antigonish 
Baddeck 
Bedford 
Berwick 
Bridgetown 
Bridgewater . . . . 
Chester 
Cornwallis 
Digby 
Glace Bay 
Halifax 
Hantsport 
Inverness 
Kentville 
Kingston 
Liverpool 
Lunenburg 
Mahone Bay 
Middleton 
New Glasgow... 
New Waterford. 

4,685,219 
92,088 
15,612 
55,925 
10,722 
15,028 
13,911 
18,149 
55,187 
12,121 
16,724 
31,533 
70,664 

2,300,829 
11,444 
10,218 
86,114 
11,436 
35,408 
28,132 
11,898 
26,835 
107,987 
27,234 

4,883,1(9 
96,172 
16,612 
63,841 
11,479 
15,395 
14,281 
18,825 
59,756 
12,270 
15,287 

2,438,021 
11,445 
11,725 
88,384 
11,263 
41,717 
29,309 
12,437 
28,413 

111,518 
26,896 


