2.—Revenue and Expenditure of the Post Office Department, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1948-57

Nors.—Figures from 1868 will be found in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 1911 edition. Figures for Newfoundland are included from 1950.

Year	Gross Revenue	Net Revenue ¹	Expenditure 2	Surplus (+) or Deficit (-)	
	ş	\$	\$	8	
1948. 1949. 1950. 1951. 1952.	101,277,435 105,545,456	77,770,967 80,618,401 84,528,655 90,454,678 104,622,208	67,943,476 77,642,621 82,639,741 91,781,466 97,973,263	+9,827,491 +2,975,780 +1,888,914 -1,326,788 +6,648,945	
1953. 1954. 1955. 1956.	129,388,365 129,889,325 151,717,273 158,568,356 167,879,869	112,024,245 111,107,484 131,315,049 137,696,621 145,823,785	105,553,191 113,581,752 123,611,055 127,421,739 139,992,921	+6,471,054 $-2,474,268$ $+7,703,994$ $+10,274,882$ $+5,830,863$	

¹ Gross revenue less commissions and allowances to postmasters, and other smaller items. rental of service staff and staff post offices.

The gross revenue receipts shown in Table 2 are received mainly from postage, either in the form of postage stamps and stamped stationery, or postage meter and postage register machine impressions. Some postage is also paid in cash without stamps, stamped stationery or meter and register impressions. The gross value of the postage stamps and stamped stationery sold during each of the latest five fiscal years was: \$67,182,548 in 1952-53, \$64,546,067 in 1953-54, \$74,583,720 in 1954-55, \$75,559,106 in 1955-56 and \$77,735,659 in 1956-57. Receipts from postage meter or postage register impressions and postage paid in cash by other means were as follows: \$52,733,682 in 1952-53, \$55,398,788 in 1953-54, \$65,516,441 in 1954-55, \$70,696,501 in 1955-56 and \$78,041,479 in 1956-57.

3.—Gross Postal Revenue of Offices collecting upwards of \$10,000, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1956 and 1957

Note.—Money order commissions are not included in gross postal revenue. Provincial totals of postal revenue include post offices not separately listed.

Province and Post Office	1956	1957	Province and Post Office	1956	1957
	\$	\$		\$	\$
Newfoundland	1,506,873	1,578,986	Nova Scotia	4,685,219	4,883,169
Botwood	12,877	12,664	Amherst	92,088	96, 172
Buchans	10,371	10,179	Annapolis Royal	15,612	16,612
Carbonear	1	10,746	Antigonish	55,925	63,841
Channel	11,171	10.946	Baddeck,	10,722	11,479
Corner Brook	102,531	106,675	Bedford	15,028	15,395
Deer Lake	10,858	11,293	Berwick	13,911	14,281
Gander	43,592	44,442	Bridgetown	18,149	18,825
Goose Airport	28,112	31,848		55,187	59,756
Goose Airport Sub-Office A.	11,719	13,441	Chester	12,121	12,270
Grand Falls	31,328	36,699	Cornwallis	16,724	15, 287
Harmon Field	28,610	28, 165	Digby	31,533	34,896
Lewisporte	12,236	13, 197	Glace Bay	70,664	69,033
St. John's	708,511	737,569	Halifax	2,300,829	2,438,021
Stephenville	12, 131	15,082	Hantsport	11,444	11,445
Wabana	16,321	15,834	Inverness	10,218	11,725
Windsor	11,292	12,634	Kentville	86,114	88,384
Transaction		,	Kingston	11,436	11,263
			Liverpool	35, 408	41,717
Prince Edward Island	457,139	465,088	Lunenburg	28, 132	29,309
Charlottetown	237, 159	244,398	Mahone Bay	11,898	12, 437
Montague	12,842	12,826	Middleton	26,835	28,413
Souris East	1	10,164	New Glasgow	107,987	111,518
Summerside	66,896	67,701		27,234	26,896

¹ Less than \$10,000.

² Excludes